08-17-1999



PHAD 255T

Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDAL PATENTS UNL	01118504 U.S. Dept. of Commerce ratent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat copy thereof.	ents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Roland Bird; Theo van het Hof; Wick Hartman; Lisa Yong; Ulrich Rankers; Baltazar Franco; Fernando Serpa Additional name(s) of conveying part Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Other Other	Leo Pekelharing; cy(ies) attached? Merger Change of Terms	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020-1104 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: 4/8/99; 4/8/99; 7/9/99; 7/9/99; 7/13/99; 7/9/99; 7/1 4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed is A. Patent Application No.(s) (SERIAL NO. 29/101,609)	6/99 number(s): together with a new	B. Patent No.(s) The mbers attached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma	iled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>U.S. Philips Corp.</u> Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account
Street Address: <u>580 White Plain</u>	s Road	
City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip	o: <u>10591</u>	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270 (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and copy is a true copy of the origi Michael E. Marion, Reg. 32,266 Name of Person Signing	belief, the foregonal document.	ing intermation is flue and correct and any attached Signature Date
Total number of page	s including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: <u>15</u>

00000424 1412 Mail 2910 Maps to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 08/16/1999 MTHAI1 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

s:\mn\m\06mnc0.cnD

11

USA - Domestic 4/87

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. _PHAD 00255T

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York New York 10020, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including nominess (collectively "the Assignee"):

- (1) my/our invention relating to "SPPAKERPHONE MODULES FOR VIDEO CONFERENCING SYSTEM"
 - as described in the U.S. patent application
 -] executed concurrently herewith,
 - [] executed on .
 - [X] filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on MARCE 8, 1999 as Serial Number 29/101,609,
- (2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and
 - (3) all patents granted on these applications.

I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

		E-queure's	AS BIGROF
Ł	Ly Joseph	(printed name) TOW DELLEY (signature)	Assignor
	Date	(printed name') ROLAND BIRD	
	40/99	(signature)	Assignor
	Date	(printed name') THEO VAN HET HOP	L
	3/0/9K	(signature)	, Assignor
	Date	(printed name') WICK THIJSSEN	
		(signature')	Assignor
E.	Date	(printed name') ANDREW HARTMAN	
		(signature-)	, Assignor
	Date	(printed name') LISA YONG	
		(signature')	Assignor (
	Date	(printed name) WIRICH RANKERS	
			~

Notary Public

S:\VK\MK09VKA0.CNO

2

Ø 011

PATENT REEL: 010186 FRAME: 0144

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT Docket No. PHAD 00255T

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10020, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

(1)	m	y/aı	ır i	nvent:	ion	relati	ng to	"SPI	EAKERP	HONE	MODULES	FOR	AIDEO
CONFERENCING	SY:	STE	4 =										
						as de:	scrib	ed ir	the 1	J.S.	patent	appl:	ication
	[1	exe	cuted	COL	curren	tly h	erew:	ith,				
	[1	exe	cuted	on								
	Į.	X]	fil	eđ in	the	Unite	l Sta	tes I	Patent	and	Tradema	rk 0:	ffice
			on	MARC	H 8,	1999	as Se	rial	Numbe:	r 29,	/101,609	,	

- (2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and
 - (3) all patents granted on these applications.

I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

	(signarure-)	Assignor
Date	(printed name) TOM DELAEY	
	(signature)	. Assignor
Date	(printed name) ROLAND BIRD	
	(signature-)	Assignor
Date	(printed name') THEO VAN HET HOF	
	(signature)	, Assignor
Date	(printed name') WICK THIJESEN	
7/9/99	(signature)	Assignor
Date	(printed name') ANDREW HARTMAN	
	(signature-)	Assignor
Date	(printed name') LISA YONG	
	(siqnature)	, Assignor
Date	(printed name) ULRICH RANKERS	

	(signature')	Assignor
Date	(printed name) LEO PEKELHARING	·
	(signature ¹)	, Assignor
Date	(printed name') BALTAZAR FRANCO	
	(signature)	, Assignor
Date	(printed name) FERNANDO SERPA	
State of)	
County of)	
On this		me personally appeared
	to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing to me that he/they executed this assignment	
	Notary Public	

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT Docket No. PHAD 00255T

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10020, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

(1)	my/our invention relating to "SPEAKERPHONE MODULES FOR VIDEO
CONFERENCING	
	as described in the U.S. patent application
	[] executed concurrently herewith,
	[] executed on
	[X] filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office
	on MARCH 8, 1999 as Serial Number 29/101,609,

- (2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and
 - (3) all patents granted on these applications.

I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

Date	(sidnature') (printed name) TOM DELATY	Assignment
Date	(signature) (printed name) ROLAND BIRD	, Assignor
Date	(signature) (printed name') THEO VAN HET HOF	. Assignor
Date	(signature) (printed name') WICK THIJSSEN	. Assignor
Date	(signature') (printed name') ANDREW HARTMAN	Assignor
7/9/99 Date	(signature) (printed name) LISA YONG	
Date	(signature) (printed name) ULRICH RANKERS	, Assignor

	(signature		Assignor
Date	(printed na	ame) LEO PEKELHARING	
	<u>(signature</u>		, Assignor
Date	(printed na	ame')BALTAZAR FRANCO	· —
	(signature		, Assignor
Date	(printed na	ame') FERNANDO SERPA	
State of)	
County of)	
On this	day of	, 19 befo	re me personally appeared
			egoing assignment and ment of his/their own free
	,		
		Notary Public	

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT Docket No. PHAD 00255T

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10020, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

(1)	my/our	invention	ı relating	g to	"SPEAKERPE	ONE	MODULES	FOR	VIDEO
CONFERENCING									
			as des	cribe	d in the T	J.S.	patent a	appl:	cation
	[] e	xecuted c					_		
	[] e	xecuted o	n						
				Stat	es Patent	and	Tradema	rk Of	fice

(2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and

on MARCH 8, 1999 as Serial Number 29/101,609,

(3) all patents granted on these applications.

I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

	(signature)	Assigner
Date	printed name TOM DELARY	
	(signature)	, Assignor
Date	(printed name') ROLAND BIRD	
	(signature-)	Assignor
Date	(printed name') THEO VAN HET HOF	
	(signature)	_, Assignor
Date	(printed name') WICK THIJSSEN	
	(signature)	Assignor
Date	(printed name') ANDREW HARTMAN	
	(signature)	Assignor
Date	(printed name') LISA YONG	
7999	(signature)	, Assignor
Date	(printed name) ULRICH RANKERS	7

	(signature		Assignor
Date	(printed n	ame) LEO PEKELHARING	
	(signature		, Assignor
Date	(printed n	ame')BALTAZAR FRANCO	_
	(signature		Assignor
Date	(printed n	ame') FERNANDO SERPA	
State of)	
County of)	
On this	day of	, 19 before m	e personally appeared
) who executed the foregoing executed this assignment	
		Notary Public	
		MOCOLY PUBLIC	

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT Docket No. PHAD 00255T

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10020, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

(1)	my/ou	ir invention relating to "SPEAKERPHONE MODULES FOR VIDEO
CONFERENCING	SYSTEM	(*
		as described in the U.S. patent application
	[]	executed concurrently herewith,
	[]	executed on,
	[X]	filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office
		on MARCH 8, 1999 as Serial Number 29/101,609,

- (2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and
 - (3) all patents granted on these applications.

I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

\times \times \times	(signature:)	/ Assignor
Date	(printed name) TOM DELAEY	
	(signature)	. Assignor
Date	(printed name') ROLAND BIRD	
	(signature)	. Assignor
Date	(printed name') THEO VAN HET HOF	
	(signature)	, Assignor
Date	(printed name') WICK THIJSSEN	
	(signature ⁻)	
Date	(printed name') ANDREW HARTMAN	
	(signature)	Assignor
Date	(printed name') LISA YONG	
	(signature-)	, Assignor
Date	(printed name) ULRICH RANKERS	

071399	(signature) (printed name) IEO PEKELHARING	Ľ
'Date '	(printed name) 120 PERELHARING	
	(signature-) , Assigno	r
Date	(printed name') BALTAZAR FRANCO	-
	(signature-) , Assigno	<u>r</u>
Date	(printed name) FERNANDO SERPA	
State of)	
County of)	
On this	day of, 19	đ
	be the person(s) who executed the foregoing assignment and me that he/they executed this assignment of his/their own fr	_ <i>-</i>
	Notary Public	

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT Docket No. PHAD 00255T

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10020, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

(1) CONFERENCING	my/our invention relating to "SPEAKERPHONE MODULES FOR VIDEO SYSTEM"
	as described in the U.S. patent application [] executed concurrently herewith,
	[] executed on

- (2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and
 - (3) all patents granted on these applications.

I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

\rightarrow	(stanature)	Assignor
Date	Aprinted name TOM DELAEX	->
	(signature)	Assignor
Date	(printed name') ROLAND BIRD	
	(signature ²)	Assignor
Date	(printed name') THEO VAN HET HOF	
	(signature)	, Assignor
Date	(printed name') WICK THIJSSEN	
	(giqnature-)	, Assignor
Date	(printed name') ANDREW HARTMAN	
	(siquature-)	
Date	(printed name') LISA YONG	
	(signature')	, Assignor
Date	(printed name) ULRICH RANKERS	

	(signature)				Assignor
Date /	(printed name	me) TAO PEKEI	HARING		
07/09/99 Date	(signature) (printed name	me) BALTAZAR	FRANCO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. Assignor
	(signature-)				Assignor
Date	(printed nar	me') FERNANDO	SERPA		
State of County of)			
Country Oz		,			
On this day	of		9before	me personall	y appeared
known to me to be to acknowledged to me will.	he person(s) that he/they	who execute executed th	d the foregois assignmen	oing assignment of his/the	nt and ir own free
	7				
		Nota:	rv Public		

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT Docket No. PHAD 00255T

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10020, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

(1) CONFERENCING	my/our invention relating to "SPEAKERPHONE MODULES FOR VIDEO SYSTEM"
	as described in the U.S. patent application
	[] executed concurrently herewith,
	[] executed on
	[X] filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office
	on MARCH 8, 1999 as Serial Number 29/101,609,

- (2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and
 - (3) all patents granted on these applications.

I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

Date	(printed name) FOM DELARY	Agsignor
Date	(signature) (printed name) ROLAND BIRD	, Assignor
Date	(signature) (printed name) THEO VAN HET HOF	, Assignor
Date	(signature) (printed name') WICK THIJSSEN	, Assignor
Date	(giqnature') (printed name') ANDREW HARTMAN	Assignor
Date	(signature) (printed name) LISA YONG	Assignor
Date	(signature) (printed name)ULRICH RANKERS	, Assignor

	<u>(signature')</u>			Assignor
Date	(printed nam	e) LEO PEKELHA	RING	
	(signature')			, Assignor
Date	(printed nam	e')BALTAZAR FR	ANCO	1
7/16/99 Date	(signature-) (printed nam	f (Murre e) FERNANDO SE		hy . Assignor
	•			
State of)		
County of)		
On this	day of	, 19	before me	personally appeared
	be the person(s) me that he/they			assignment and f his/their own free
		Notary	Public	